
OAK HILL CONTACT LISTS 

Adelmund, Jerry 
421 8th St SW

Waverly, lowa 50677

(641) 435-1008	 	 jdadelmund@zoho.com


Bollman Snow & Lawn Care ~ Ben Bollman

2658 Old Hwy Rd

Nashua, IA 50658

(319) 231-1310


Cerwinske, Scott 
186 Greenwood Ave

Nashua, lowa 50658

(641) 330-5342	 	 driftbuster89@gmail.com


Dusty Roads Greenhouse ~ Julie Hurd

1548 300th St

Nashua, IA 50658

(641) 257-9199	 	 jhdustyroads@gmail.com


Hugeback-Johnson Funeral Home 
Nashua (641) 435-4134

New Hampton (641) 394-4334

	 Bryan:	 	 	 	 	 Gayla:

	 c (641) 330-1818	 	 	 gaylahugeback@gmail.com


Kaiser Corson Funeral Home 
Darren O’Donnell

(319) 352-1187	 	 funeral@kaisercorson.com


Lincoln Savings Bank 
	 • Nashua (641) 435-4171

	 	 Kae Ovel Financial Issues	 	 Shari Vohsmann Checking - ordering	 

	 	 KaeO@mylsb.com	 	 	 ShariV@mylsb.com

	 	 641-548-8833 (direct line)

	 • Trust Department

	 	 truststafftp@mylsb.com

	 	 	 (319) 233-1900

	 	 Jennifer Krueger	 (319) 874-4226

	 	 jennifer.krueger@mylsb.com


Nelson, Chad 
504 Woodbridge St.

Nashua, IA 50658-7782

(641) 228-0200	 	 chadandlisa97@gmail.com


Nelson, Erik 
204 Dawn Dr. Unit A

Nashua, IA 50658

(641) 228-0512	 	 ejnelson1959@gmail.com


Nelson, Kurt 
203 Dixie Dr.

Nashua, IA 50658

(641) 330-9934	       ktnelsons@yahoo.com


Norton Tree Service ~ Ryan Norton

21764 Hwy 3

Allison, IA 50602

(319) 939-1486


Pflibsen, Kathryn 
109 Southview Ave

Charles City, lowa 50616

(641) 330-9129	 	 kpflibsen@yahoo.com


Schmidt Building & Repair ~ Kurt Schmidt

1711 270th Street

Ionia, IA 50645


T & A Grave Digging & Excavating ~ Tim Angell

2 East Gardner St.

New Hampton, IA 50659

(641) 394-5312

	 • Bryan Angell c (319) 551-1661


Turf & Landscape ~ Jeff Rhea, President

P.O. Box 315

Tripoli, IA 50676

(319) 269-4195	 	 contact@turfandlandcapeinc.com

	 • Lori Anderson, Billing Dept.

	 loria@turfandlandscapeinc.com

	 • Dan Schultz, Mowing Forman (2021 season)

	 (563) 379-5326
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Dan Zwanziger Snow Removal 
P.O. Box 745 
Nashua, IA 50658
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